Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## **TRADING HALT**

At the request of Jiayuan International Group Limited (the "**Company**"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 10:49 a.m. on Thursday, 8 September 2022, pending the release of an announcement in relation to an inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board Jiayuan International Group Limited Shum Tin Ching Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 September 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Zhang Yi, Mr. Huang Fuqing and Ms. Cheuk Hiu Nam, the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Shum Tin Ching, Mr. Shen Xiaodong and Mr. Yu Anqi, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. Cheung Wai Bun, Charles, JP, Mr. Gu Yunchang, Mr. Lin Shaoyong and Ms. Su Ling.